Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005
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Totals - Bavonne 32498 13961 42.96% 4357 9052 66 21 11 65 37 101 12
Totals - East Newark 797 309 38.77% 44 241 1 0 1 0 0 13 0
Totals - Guttenberg 5235 1974 37.71% 475 1435 5 2 0 4 1 12 1
Totals - Harrison 5411 2204 40.73% 466 1614 5 6 3 11 7 46 0
Totals - Hoboken 31913 10739 33.65% 2498 7935 26 14 16 40 22 46 8
Totals - Jersey City 121315 39797 32.80% 6368 32062 89 65 40 139 82 284 28
Totals - Kearny 16712 6873 41.13% 2212 4308 29 17 4 43 19 107 6
Totals - North Beraen 31036 13292 42.83% 2687 10267 39 8 6 18 11 125 4
Totals - Secaucus 9927 5265 53.04% 1688 3291 29 13 2 16 17 35 3
Totals - Union City 28375 12569 44.30% 2459 9385 49 138 11 12 15 127 5
Totals - Weehawken 7250 2793 38.52% 676 2052 1 2 0 4 9 15 1
Totals - West New York 18434 7875 42.72% 1839 5767 16 7 7 8 6 72 6
Precinct Totals 308903 112269 36.34% 24846 83240 336 255 92 346 205 964 67
Absentee Totals 0 4198 0.00% 747 3183 19 38 8 12 17 12 7
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 1184 0.00% 176 986 0 0 1 2 4 7 0
Totals - Grand Totals 308903 117651 38.09% 25769 87409 355 293 101 360 226 983 74
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Hudson County General Election
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

Totals - Bayonne
Totals - East Newark
Totals - Guttenberg
Totals - Harrison
Totals - Hoboken
Totals - Jersey City
Totals - Kearny
Totals - North Beraen
Totals - Secaucus
Totals - Union City
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11/21/2005

Registered Voters

32498
797
5235
5411
31913
121315
16712
31036
9927
28375
7250

18434

GOVERNOR - Page 2

g
% Ballots Cast

309
1974
2204

10739
39797
6873
13292
5265
12569
2793

7875

308903 112269

0
0
0

4198
0
1184

308903 117651

Vote for 1

% Turnout

42.96%
38.77%
37.71%
40.73%
33.65%
32.80%
41.13%
42.83%
53.04%
44.30%
38.52%
42.72%
36.34%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

38.09%

&% Matthew J. Thieke

N

N

51
111
20
18
11

21

10

287

299

¥ Personal Choice

—_

(]

30
76
40
17
15
11

Official Results
November 8, 2005

Page 2



Hudson County General Election
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

Totals - Bayonne
Totals - Jersey City
Precinct Totals
Absentee Totals
Military Totals
Provisional Totals

Totals - Grand Totals
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GENERAL ASSEMBLY - 31ST DIST
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Hudson County General Election
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

Totals - East Newark
Totals - Harrison
Totals - Jersey City
Totals - Kearny
Totals - North Bergen
Totals - Secaucus
Precinct Totals
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Totals - Grand Totals
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Hudson County General Election
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

Totals - Guttenberg
Totals - Hoboken
Totals - Jersey City
Totals - Union City
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Totals - Grand Totals
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Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005
FREEHOLDER - 1ST DIST
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Totals - Bayonne 32498 13961 42.96% 2678 6896 3044 6
Totals - Jersey City 1893 1098 58.00% 180 379 84 0
Precinct Totals 34391 14142 41.12% 2774 6902 3030 4
Absentee Totals 0 711 0.00% 65 298 89 2
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 206 0.00% 19 75 9 0
Totals - Grand Totals 34391 15059 43.79% 2858 7275 3128 6
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Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005
FREEHOLDER - 2ND DIST
Vote for 1
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Totals - Jersey City 31884 10859 34.06% 7059 11
Precinct Totals 31884 9815 30.78% 6665 11
Absentee Totals 0 787 0.00% 307 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 257 0.00% 87 0
Totals - Grand Totals 31884 10859 34.06% 7059 11
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Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005
FREEHOLDER- 3RD DIST
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Totals - Jersey City 40871 13809 33.79% 9782 7
Precinct Totals 40871 12728 31.14% 9409 7
Absentee Totals 0 815 0.00% 262 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 266 0.00% 111 0
Totals - Grand Totals 40871 13809 33.79% 9782 7
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Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005
FREEHOLDER - 4TH DIST
Vote for 1
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Totals - Jersey City 33943 11406 33.60% 7217 23
Precinct Totals 33943 10434 30.74% 6772 23
Absentee Totals 0 745 0.00% 339 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 227 0.00% 106 0
Totals - Grand Totals 33943 11406 33.60% 7217 23
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Hudson County General Election
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

Totals - Hoboken
Totals - Jersey City
Precinct Totals
Absentee Totals
Military Totals
Provisional Totals

Totals - Grand Totals
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Vote for 1

»

8

(o]
> -
3 L
= (&]
5 &
g <
14 m
31913 10739
11646 4349
43559 13914
0 933
0 0
0 241

43559 15088

% Turnout

33.65%
37.34%
31.94%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

34.64%

N
9 Lori A. LeBec

614

2646
107

24

2777

Maurice Fitzgibbons

« Personal Choice

w

o] OO O™

Official Results
November 8, 2005

Page 10



Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005
FREEHOLDER - 6TH DIST
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Totals - Union City 28375 12569 44.30% 1964 8851 24
Precinct Totals 28375 12138 42.78% 1903 8584 1
Absentee Totals 0 309 0.00% 48 190 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 122 0.00% 13 77 23
Totals - Grand Totals 28375 12569 44.30% 1964 8851 24
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Hudson County General Election
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

Totals - Guttenberqg
Totals - Weehawken
Totals - West New York
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Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005
FREEHOLDER - 8TH DIST
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Totals - Jersey City 1078 630 58.44% 53 197 0
Totals - North Bergen 31036 13292 42.83% 2253 9812 2
Totals - Secaucus 3649 2029 55.60% 323 990 0
Precinct Totals 35763 14973 41.87% 2543 10545 2
Absentee Totals 0 736 0.00% 68 315 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 242 0.00% 18 139 0
Totals - Grand Totals 35763 15951 44.60% 2629 10999 2
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Hudson County General Election
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

Totals - East Newark
Totals - Harrison
Totals - Kearny
Totals - Secaucus
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Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005
EAST NEWARK COUNCIL-AT-LARGE
Vote for 2
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Totals - East Newark 797 309 38.77% 203 185 0
Precinct Totals 797 299 37.52% 201 181 0
Absentee Totals 0 10 0.00% 2 4 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Totals - Grand Totals 797 309 38.77% 203 185 0
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Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005
EAST NEWARK COUNCIL-AT-LARGE UNEXPIRED
Vote for 1
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Totals - East Newark 797 309 38.77% 184 0
Precinct Totals 797 299 37.52% 180 0
Absentee Totals 0 10 0.00% 4 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0
Totals - Grand Totals 797 309 38.77% 184 0
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Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005
GUTTENBERG MAYOR
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Totals - Guttenberqg 5235 1974 37.71% 1379 5
Precinct Totals 5235 1865 35.63% 1299 5
Absentee Totals 0 84 0.00% 61 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 25 0.00% 19 0
Totals - Grand Totals 5235 1974 37.71% 1379 5
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Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005
GUTTENBERG COUNCIL-AT-LARGE
Vote for 3
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Totals - Guttenberqg 5235 1974 37.71% 1296 1339 1302 9
Precinct Totals 5235 1865 35.63% 1221 1261 1242 9
Absentee Totals 0 84 0.00% 57 59 59 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 25 0.00% 18 19 1 0
Totals - Grand Totals 5235 1974 37.71% 1296 1339 1302 9
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Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005
KEARNY MAYOR
Vote for 1
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Totals - Kearny 16712 6873 41.13% 4484 48
Precinct Totals 16712 6658 39.84% 4319 48
Absentee Totals 0 175 0.00% 136 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 40 0.00% 29 0
Totals - Grand Totals 16712 6873 41.13% 4484 48
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Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005
KEARNY WARD 1 COUNCIL
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Totals - Kearny 3569 1356 37.99% 856 0
Precinct Totals 3569 1323 37.07% 832 0
Absentee Totals 0 27 0.00% 19 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 6 0.00% 5 0
Totals - Grand Totals 3569 1356 37.99% 856 0
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Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005
KEARNY WARD 1 COUNCIL - UNEXPIRED
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Totals - Kearny 3569 1356 37.99% 849 0
Precinct Totals 3569 1323 37.07% 826 0
Absentee Totals 0 27 0.00% 18 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 6 0.00% 5 0
Totals - Grand Totals 3569 1356 37.99% 849 0
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Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005
KEARNY WARD 2 COUNCIL
Vote for 1
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Totals - Kearny 3046 1160 38.08% 776 3
Precinct Totals 3046 1102 36.18% 728 3
Absentee Totals 0 52 0.00% 46 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 6 0.00% 2 0
Totals - Grand Totals 3046 1160 38.08% 776 3
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Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005
KEARNY WARD 3 COUNCIL
Vote for 1
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Totals - Kearny 5393 2453 45.48% 1468 14
Precinct Totals 5393 2374 44.02% 1409 14
Absentee Totals 0 65 0.00% 50 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 14 0.00% 9 0
Totals - Grand Totals 5393 2453 45.48% 1468 14
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Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005

KEARNY WARD 4 COUNCIL
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Totals - Kearny 4704 1904 40.48% 1159 1
Precinct Totals 4704 1859 39.52% 1125 1
Absentee Totals 0 31 0.00% 23 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 14 0.00% 11 0
Totals - Grand Totals 4704 1904 40.48% 1159 1
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Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005
SECAUCUS MAYOR
Vote for 1
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Totals - Secaucus 9927 5265 53.04% 3251 1618 3
Precinct Totals 9927 4999 50.36% 3065 1569 3
Absentee Totals 0 228 0.00% 158 41 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 38 0.00% 28 8 0
Totals - Grand Totals 9927 5265 53.04% 3251 1618 3
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Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005
SECAUCUS WARD 1 COUNCIL
Vote for 1
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Totals - Secaucus 2880 1419 49.27% 963 2
Precinct Totals 2880 1359 47 .19% 912 2
Absentee Totals 0 53 0.00% 46 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 7 0.00% 5 0
Totals - Grand Totals 2880 1419 49.27% 963 2
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Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005
SECAUCUS WARD 2 COUNCIL
Vote for 1
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Totals - Secaucus 3649 2029 55.60% 1029 1
Precinct Totals 3649 1928 52.84% 981 1
Absentee Totals 0 89 0.00% 41 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 12 0.00% 7 0
Totals - Grand Totals 3649 2029 55.60% 1029 1
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Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005
SECAUCUS WARD 3 COUNCIL
Vote for 1
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Totals - Secaucus 3398 1817 53.47% 939 528 0
Precinct Totals 3398 1712 50.38% 922 526 0
Absentee Totals 0 86 0.00% 0 0 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 19 0.00% 17 2 0
Totals - Grand Totals 3398 1817 53.47% 939 528 0
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Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005
UNION CITY COMMISSIONER UNEXPIRED TERM
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Totals - Union City 28375 12569  44.30% 2135 5710 4
Precinct Totals 28375 12138 42.78% 2069 5481 4
Absentee Totals 0 309 0.00% 51 144 0
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Provisional Totals 0 122 0.00% 15 85 0
Totals - Grand Totals 28375 12569 44.30% 2135 5710 4
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Hudson County General Election
Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County

WEEHAWKEN COUNCIL-AT-LARGE UNEXPIRED TERM

Totals - Weehawken
Precinct Totals
Absentee Totals
Military Totals
Provisional Totals

Totals - Grand Totals
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Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005
PUBLIC QUESTION NO. 1
Vote for 1
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Totals - Bavonne 32498 13961 42.96% 3536 2428
Totals - East Newark 797 309 38.77% 28 38
Totals - Guttenberg 5235 1974 37.71% 365 226
Totals - Harrison 5411 2204 40.73% 447 282
Totals - Hoboken 31913 10739 33.65% 2843 1248
Totals - Jersey City 121315 39797 32.80% 8202 3087
Totals - Kearny 16712 6873 41.13% 1596 1506
Totals - North Beraen 31036 13292 42.83% 2429 1819
Totals - Secaucus 9927 5265 53.04% 1203 1011
Totals - Union City 28375 12569 44.30% 1718 844
Totals - Weehawken 7250 2793 38.52% 777 323
Totals - West New York 18434 7875 42.72% 1466 595
Precinct Totals 308903 112269 36.34% 22090 12488
Absentee Totals 0 4198 0.00% 2125 793
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0
Provisional Totals 0O 1184 0.00% 395 126
Totals - Grand Totals 308903 117651 38.09% 24610 13407
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Hudson County General Election Official Results

Javier E. Inclan, Clerk of Hudson County November 8, 2005
PUBLIC QUESTION NO. 2
Vote for 1
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Totals - Bavonne 32498 13961 42.96% 3557 2214
Totals - East Newark 797 309 38.77% 39 22
Totals - Guttenberg 5235 1974 37.71% 331 233
Totals - Harrison 5411 2204 40.73% 416 267
Totals - Hoboken 31913 10739 33.65% 2925 1018
Totals - Jersey City 121315 39797 32.80% 7771 3032
Totals - Kearny 16712 6873 41.13% 1620 1375
Totals - North Beraen 31036 13292 42.83% 2252 1786
Totals - Secaucus 9927 5265 53.04% 1242 928
Totals - Union City 28375 12569 44.30% 1592 780
Totals - Weehawken 7250 2793 38.52% 752 298
Totals - West New York 18434 7875 42.72% 1366 535
Precinct Totals 308903 112269 36.34% 21476 11595
Absentee Totals 0 4198 0.00% 2010 756
Military Totals 0 0 0.00% 0 0
Provisional Totals 0O 1184 0.00% 377 137
Totals - Grand Totals 308903 117651 38.09% 23863 12488
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